and Turyapı Grup İnşaat Taahhüt San.Tic.Ltd.Şti.-Miem Yapı İnşaat San.Tic.A.Ş.-Pusula Group 
İnşaat Mühendislik Taahhüt Gayrimenkul San. Tic. Ltd. Şti. for a revenue sharing construction contract has been approved. 

It is guaranteed that the project revenue to be obtained through this agreement (Letter of Intent) will be minimum TL 
36.000.000.000,000,00 (Thirty-Six Billion Turkish Liras). 

It has been agreed that 55% of the revenue share to be provided by this project will belong to Turyapı-Miem-Pusula partnership and 
45% to Bainbridge Gayrimenkul. 

Since we own 70% of the capital of Bainbridge Gayrimenkul Ticaret A.Ş., it is guaranteed that our company will receive a minimum 
income of TL 11,340,000,000.00 (Eleven Billion Three Hundred Forty Million Turkish Liras) from this revenue sharing. In case the sales 
revenue is higher, our company's share will also increase. 

MAVI 

Pursuant to the resolution of our Company's Board of Directors dated 10/06/2025, it has been resolved that: 

In accordance with the provisions of the Communiqué on Share Buybacks No.

[...]

the aim of protecting the interests of all our stakeholders and supporting share price stability to contribute to a healthy price 
formation, 

To initiate buyback of the Company's group B shares traded on Borsa Istanbul under the following principles, To determine the 
maximum number of group B shares subject to the buyback as 79,451,200 shares with a total nominal value of 79,451,200 TL (seventy-
nine million four hundred fifty-one thousand two hundred Turkish Lira), corresponding to 10% of the Company's issued capital, 

To allocate a maximum fund amount of 1,000,000,000 TL (one-billion Turkish Lira) to be covered from the Company's own resources 
and activities for the share buyback transactions,